
Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pec1 Pec2 Pec 3 Pec 4 Pec 5 Pec 6 Tempo Pen. Total

1 25  André Francisco Caniço Riders Cadetes 00:05:51 00:02:35 00:02:59 00:07:59 NP NP 00:19:24 00:00:00 00:19:24

2 24  António Caíres C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Cadetes 00:06:18 00:02:46 00:03:05 00:08:48 NP NP 00:20:57 00:00:00 00:20:57

3 70  Dárcio Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Cadetes 00:06:09 00:02:47 00:03:33 00:08:53 NP NP 00:21:22 00:00:00 00:21:22

4 26  Diogo Nobrega Caniço Riders Cadetes 00:07:09 00:03:06 00:03:43 00:09:44 NP NP 00:23:42 00:00:00 00:23:42

DNF 27  Martim Freitas Caniço Riders Cadetes DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

1 2  Paulo Batista Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Elite 00:05:21 00:02:16 00:02:36 00:07:20 00:02:41 00:05:47 00:26:01 00:00:00 00:26:01

2 1  Valter Freitas Ciclo Madeira C.D. Elite 00:05:27 00:02:26 00:02:40 00:07:15 00:02:54 00:05:49 00:26:31 00:00:00 00:26:31

3 3  João Tiago Freitas C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Elite 00:05:34 00:02:21 00:02:42 00:07:33 00:02:50 00:05:46 00:26:46 00:00:00 00:26:46

4 13  Mario Moniz C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Elite 00:05:33 00:02:21 00:02:45 00:07:17 00:03:01 00:05:53 00:26:50 00:00:00 00:26:50

5 4  Mário Renato Costa CDRP Prazeres Elite 00:05:43 00:02:24 00:02:46 00:07:36 00:02:57 00:06:05 00:27:31 00:00:00 00:27:31

6 7  Roberto Alves Caniço Riders Elite 00:05:54 00:02:37 00:03:04 00:07:46 00:03:11 00:06:14 00:28:46 00:00:00 00:28:46

7 8  Paulo Jose Jardim CDRP Prazeres Elite 00:06:26 00:02:39 00:03:12 00:08:33 00:03:27 00:06:58 00:31:15 00:00:00 00:31:15

8 12  João Gouveia C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Elite 00:05:46 00:02:34 00:03:03 00:10:50 00:03:10 00:06:16 00:31:39 00:00:00 00:31:39

9 10  Tiago Gomes Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Elite 00:06:24 00:02:53 00:03:20 00:08:27 00:03:42 00:07:19 00:32:05 00:00:00 00:32:05

10 9  João Diogo Camacho Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Elite 00:06:22 00:02:45 00:03:14 00:08:51 00:03:35 00:07:24 00:32:11 00:00:00 00:32:11

11 5  Octávio Rodrigues Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Elite 00:11:06 00:02:40 00:02:56 00:08:12 00:03:02 00:06:19 00:34:15 00:00:00 00:34:15

12 11  Joao Nelson Jardim CDRP Prazeres Elite 00:06:46 00:02:54 00:03:39 00:09:20 00:03:42 00:08:08 00:34:29 00:00:00 00:34:29

1 17  Joao Nobrega Ciclo Madeira C.D. Juniores 00:05:51 00:02:33 00:02:53 00:07:52 00:03:12 00:06:12 00:28:33 00:00:00 00:28:33

2 19  Francisco Gouveia Góis Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente Juniores 00:05:49 00:02:32 00:02:42 00:08:22 00:03:03 00:06:58 00:29:26 00:00:00 00:29:26

3 18  Igor Abreu C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Juniores 00:05:59 00:02:40 00:03:13 00:08:22 00:03:20 00:06:43 00:30:17 00:00:00 00:30:17

4 20  Francisco Goncalves Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Juniores 00:06:46 00:02:58 00:03:31 00:08:53 00:03:57 00:07:33 00:33:38 00:00:00 00:33:38

5 21  Andre Fenandes CDRP Prazeres Juniores 00:06:19 00:02:47 00:03:24 00:09:23 00:03:15 00:07:26 00:32:34 00:02:00 00:34:34

6 16  Diogo Santos Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente Juniores 00:07:35 00:02:21 00:02:39 00:15:19 00:03:07 00:06:14 00:37:15 00:00:00 00:37:15

7 22  João França Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente Juniores 00:08:12 00:04:02 00:04:31 00:13:00 00:07:15 00:14:47 00:51:47 00:05:00 00:56:47

1 40  Filipe Caldeira Caniço Riders Master 30 00:05:31 00:02:24 00:02:38 00:07:30 00:02:49 00:05:48 00:26:40 00:00:00 00:26:40

2 39  Roberto Chaves Caniço Riders Master 30 00:05:35 00:02:29 00:02:46 00:07:28 00:02:48 00:06:01 00:27:07 00:00:00 00:27:07

3 35  João Alexandre Freitas Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 30 00:05:43 00:02:22 00:02:50 00:07:41 00:03:05 00:05:55 00:27:36 00:00:00 00:27:36

4 28  Luís Filipe Fernandes Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 30 00:05:48 00:02:32 00:02:59 00:07:59 00:03:07 00:06:30 00:28:55 00:00:00 00:28:55

5 29  Sergio Abreu Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 30 00:05:51 00:02:40 00:03:00 00:07:48 00:03:13 00:06:27 00:28:59 00:00:00 00:28:59

6 31  Ronaldo Fontes C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Master 30 00:05:49 00:02:34 00:03:00 00:08:08 00:03:09 00:06:30 00:29:10 00:00:00 00:29:10

7 34  Sandro Mauricio Serrão C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Master 30 00:05:53 00:02:33 00:03:20 00:08:15 00:03:15 00:06:40 00:29:56 00:00:00 00:29:56

8 30  Duarte Nóbrega Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 30 00:06:16 00:02:42 00:03:11 00:08:16 00:03:19 00:06:37 00:30:21 00:00:00 00:30:21

9 32  José Hélvio Camacho Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 30 00:06:29 00:02:47 00:03:08 00:08:04 00:03:24 00:06:38 00:30:30 00:00:00 00:30:30
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10 33  Tiago Silva C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Master 30 00:07:02 00:02:35 00:02:59 00:08:06 00:03:15 00:06:34 00:30:31 00:00:00 00:30:31

11 37  Fábio vieira Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Master 30 00:05:58 00:02:51 00:03:02 00:08:28 00:03:27 00:07:16 00:31:02 00:00:00 00:31:02

12 38  Fábio Capelo Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente Master 30 00:06:09 00:02:40 00:03:05 00:08:35 00:03:25 00:07:29 00:31:23 00:00:00 00:31:23

13 36  Luis Marques Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 30 00:20:22 00:02:44 00:03:16 00:09:15 00:03:33 00:07:07 00:46:17 00:00:00 00:46:17

1 41  Aleksei Nekrasov Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:05:58 00:02:44 00:02:58 00:08:22 00:03:06 00:06:46 00:29:54 00:00:00 00:29:54

2 46  Joao Correia Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:06:15 00:02:47 00:03:17 00:08:12 00:03:44 00:07:10 00:31:25 00:00:00 00:31:25

3 43  Davide Sousa Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:06:13 00:02:50 00:03:18 00:08:27 00:03:31 00:07:14 00:31:33 00:00:00 00:31:33

4 42  Marco Gouveia Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 40 00:06:15 00:02:50 00:03:13 00:08:33 00:03:31 00:07:16 00:31:38 00:00:00 00:31:38

5 44  Márcio Silva C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Master 40 00:06:05 00:02:47 00:03:18 00:08:35 00:03:51 00:07:30 00:32:06 00:00:00 00:32:06

6 53  Marco Coelho Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 40 00:06:24 00:02:56 00:03:30 00:08:50 00:03:37 00:07:14 00:32:31 00:00:00 00:32:31

7 48  Vitor Pereira Freitas Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Master 40 00:06:35 00:02:50 00:03:25 00:09:05 00:03:51 00:08:06 00:33:52 00:00:00 00:33:52

8 47  Pedro Oliveira Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:06:36 00:02:54 00:03:25 00:09:07 00:04:06 00:07:55 00:34:03 00:00:00 00:34:03

9 52  Filipe Rodrigues Caniço Riders Master 40 00:06:35 00:03:08 00:03:36 00:09:25 00:03:49 00:07:39 00:34:12 00:00:00 00:34:12

10 50  Miguel Dinarte Nunes Caniço Riders Master 40 00:06:43 00:03:02 00:03:48 00:09:15 00:03:49 00:08:02 00:34:39 00:00:00 00:34:39

11 49  Paulo Pastor Serrão Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:07:09 00:03:14 00:04:01 00:09:12 00:04:13 00:08:45 00:36:34 00:00:00 00:36:34

12 51  Paulo Sales Caniço Riders Master 40 00:07:07 00:03:13 00:03:51 00:09:34 00:04:22 00:09:00 00:37:07 00:00:00 00:37:07

13 54  João Pedro Silva Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Master 40 00:07:07 00:03:32 00:04:18 00:10:34 00:04:42 00:09:12 00:39:25 00:05:00 00:44:25

1 57  Nuno Jardim Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 50 00:06:09 00:02:36 00:02:56 00:08:20 00:03:14 00:06:50 00:30:05 00:00:00 00:30:05

2 58  Paulo Sousa Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 50 00:07:22 00:02:44 00:03:15 00:08:30 00:03:39 00:07:07 00:32:37 00:00:00 00:32:37

3 59  Eleutério Gomes Caniço Riders Master 50 00:07:08 00:03:13 00:03:41 00:09:27 00:04:08 00:08:29 00:36:06 00:00:00 00:36:06

4 60  Jaime Afonso Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 50 00:07:24 00:03:20 00:04:03 00:09:54 00:04:21 00:08:53 00:37:55 00:00:00 00:37:55

1 61  Tiago Vieira Individual Prova Aberta 00:05:51 00:02:26 00:02:53 00:08:09 00:02:58 00:06:27 00:28:44 00:00:00 00:28:44

2 63  Francisco Calaça Ferreir ARCADADENTAL - Clinica Dentari Prova Aberta 00:07:15 00:02:53 00:03:20 00:08:59 00:04:24 00:06:59 00:33:50 00:00:00 00:33:50

3 64  Alexander rodrigues Individual Prova Aberta 00:06:48 00:03:16 00:03:52 00:09:29 00:03:55 00:08:17 00:35:37 00:00:00 00:35:37

4 62  Carlos Rodrigues Individual Prova Aberta 00:15:09 00:02:42 00:03:10 00:08:36 00:03:31 00:07:05 00:40:13 00:00:00 00:40:13

5 65  Pedro Nunes Individual Prova Aberta 00:08:04 00:03:44 00:04:20 00:11:37 00:05:00 00:10:05 00:42:50 00:01:00 00:43:50

6 66  Miguel Ferreira Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Prova Aberta 00:08:05 00:03:54 00:04:44 00:10:58 00:05:08 00:11:25 00:44:14 00:00:00 00:44:14



Pos. Dorsal Nome Equipa Escalão Pec1 Pec2 Pec 3 Pec 4 Pec 5 Pec 6 Tempo Pen. Total

1 2  Paulo Batista Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Elite 00:05:21 00:02:16 00:02:36 00:07:20 00:02:41 00:05:47 00:26:01 00:00:00 00:26:01

2 1  Valter Freitas Ciclo Madeira C.D. Elite 00:05:27 00:02:26 00:02:40 00:07:15 00:02:54 00:05:49 00:26:31 00:00:00 00:26:31

3 40  Filipe Caldeira Caniço Riders Master 30 00:05:31 00:02:24 00:02:38 00:07:30 00:02:49 00:05:48 00:26:40 00:00:00 00:26:40

4 3  João Tiago Freitas C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Elite 00:05:34 00:02:21 00:02:42 00:07:33 00:02:50 00:05:46 00:26:46 00:00:00 00:26:46

5 13  Mario Moniz C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Elite 00:05:33 00:02:21 00:02:45 00:07:17 00:03:01 00:05:53 00:26:50 00:00:00 00:26:50

6 39  Roberto Chaves Caniço Riders Master 30 00:05:35 00:02:29 00:02:46 00:07:28 00:02:48 00:06:01 00:27:07 00:00:00 00:27:07

7 4  Mário Renato Costa CDRP Prazeres Elite 00:05:43 00:02:24 00:02:46 00:07:36 00:02:57 00:06:05 00:27:31 00:00:00 00:27:31

8 35  João Alexandre Freitas Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 30 00:05:43 00:02:22 00:02:50 00:07:41 00:03:05 00:05:55 00:27:36 00:00:00 00:27:36

9 17  Joao Nobrega Ciclo Madeira C.D. Juniores 00:05:51 00:02:33 00:02:53 00:07:52 00:03:12 00:06:12 00:28:33 00:00:00 00:28:33

10 7  Roberto Alves Caniço Riders Elite 00:05:54 00:02:37 00:03:04 00:07:46 00:03:11 00:06:14 00:28:46 00:00:00 00:28:46

11 28  Luís Filipe Fernandes Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 30 00:05:48 00:02:32 00:02:59 00:07:59 00:03:07 00:06:30 00:28:55 00:00:00 00:28:55

12 29  Sergio Abreu Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 30 00:05:51 00:02:40 00:03:00 00:07:48 00:03:13 00:06:27 00:28:59 00:00:00 00:28:59

13 31  Ronaldo Fontes C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Master 30 00:05:49 00:02:34 00:03:00 00:08:08 00:03:09 00:06:30 00:29:10 00:00:00 00:29:10

14 19  Francisco Gouveia Góis Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente Juniores 00:05:49 00:02:32 00:02:42 00:08:22 00:03:03 00:06:58 00:29:26 00:00:00 00:29:26

15 41  Aleksei Nekrasov Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:05:58 00:02:44 00:02:58 00:08:22 00:03:06 00:06:46 00:29:54 00:00:00 00:29:54

16 34  Sandro Mauricio Serrão C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Master 30 00:05:53 00:02:33 00:03:20 00:08:15 00:03:15 00:06:40 00:29:56 00:00:00 00:29:56

17 57  Nuno Jardim Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 50 00:06:09 00:02:36 00:02:56 00:08:20 00:03:14 00:06:50 00:30:05 00:00:00 00:30:05

18 18  Igor Abreu C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Juniores 00:05:59 00:02:40 00:03:13 00:08:22 00:03:20 00:06:43 00:30:17 00:00:00 00:30:17

19 30  Duarte Nóbrega Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 30 00:06:16 00:02:42 00:03:11 00:08:16 00:03:19 00:06:37 00:30:21 00:00:00 00:30:21

20 32  José Hélvio Camacho Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 30 00:06:29 00:02:47 00:03:08 00:08:04 00:03:24 00:06:38 00:30:30 00:00:00 00:30:30

21 33  Tiago Silva C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Master 30 00:07:02 00:02:35 00:02:59 00:08:06 00:03:15 00:06:34 00:30:31 00:00:00 00:30:31

22 37  Fábio vieira Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Master 30 00:05:58 00:02:51 00:03:02 00:08:28 00:03:27 00:07:16 00:31:02 00:00:00 00:31:02

23 8  Paulo Jose Jardim CDRP Prazeres Elite 00:06:26 00:02:39 00:03:12 00:08:33 00:03:27 00:06:58 00:31:15 00:00:00 00:31:15

24 38  Fábio Capelo Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente Master 30 00:06:09 00:02:40 00:03:05 00:08:35 00:03:25 00:07:29 00:31:23 00:00:00 00:31:23

25 46  Joao Correia Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:06:15 00:02:47 00:03:17 00:08:12 00:03:44 00:07:10 00:31:25 00:00:00 00:31:25

26 43  Davide Sousa Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:06:13 00:02:50 00:03:18 00:08:27 00:03:31 00:07:14 00:31:33 00:00:00 00:31:33

27 42  Marco Gouveia Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 40 00:06:15 00:02:50 00:03:13 00:08:33 00:03:31 00:07:16 00:31:38 00:00:00 00:31:38

28 12  João Gouveia C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Elite 00:05:46 00:02:34 00:03:03 00:10:50 00:03:10 00:06:16 00:31:39 00:00:00 00:31:39

29 10  Tiago Gomes Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Elite 00:06:24 00:02:53 00:03:20 00:08:27 00:03:42 00:07:19 00:32:05 00:00:00 00:32:05

30 44  Márcio Silva C.S. Maritimo/ Barreirinha Bar Café Master 40 00:06:05 00:02:47 00:03:18 00:08:35 00:03:51 00:07:30 00:32:06 00:00:00 00:32:06

31 9  João Diogo Camacho Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Elite 00:06:22 00:02:45 00:03:14 00:08:51 00:03:35 00:07:24 00:32:11 00:00:00 00:32:11

32 53  Marco Coelho Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 40 00:06:24 00:02:56 00:03:30 00:08:50 00:03:37 00:07:14 00:32:31 00:00:00 00:32:31

33 58  Paulo Sousa Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 50 00:07:22 00:02:44 00:03:15 00:08:30 00:03:39 00:07:07 00:32:37 00:00:00 00:32:37

34 20  Francisco Goncalves Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Juniores 00:06:46 00:02:58 00:03:31 00:08:53 00:03:57 00:07:33 00:33:38 00:00:00 00:33:38

35 48  Vitor Pereira Freitas Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Master 40 00:06:35 00:02:50 00:03:25 00:09:05 00:03:51 00:08:06 00:33:52 00:00:00 00:33:52

36 47  Pedro Oliveira Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:06:36 00:02:54 00:03:25 00:09:07 00:04:06 00:07:55 00:34:03 00:00:00 00:34:03
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37 52  Filipe Rodrigues Caniço Riders Master 40 00:06:35 00:03:08 00:03:36 00:09:25 00:03:49 00:07:39 00:34:12 00:00:00 00:34:12

38 5  Octávio Rodrigues Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Elite 00:11:06 00:02:40 00:02:56 00:08:12 00:03:02 00:06:19 00:34:15 00:00:00 00:34:15

39 11  Joao Nelson Jardim CDRP Prazeres Elite 00:06:46 00:02:54 00:03:39 00:09:20 00:03:42 00:08:08 00:34:29 00:00:00 00:34:29

40 21  Andre Fenandes CDRP Prazeres Juniores 00:06:19 00:02:47 00:03:24 00:09:23 00:03:15 00:07:26 00:32:34 00:02:00 00:34:34

41 50  Miguel Dinarte Nunes Caniço Riders Master 40 00:06:43 00:03:02 00:03:48 00:09:15 00:03:49 00:08:02 00:34:39 00:00:00 00:34:39

42 59  Eleutério Gomes Caniço Riders Master 50 00:07:08 00:03:13 00:03:41 00:09:27 00:04:08 00:08:29 00:36:06 00:00:00 00:36:06

43 49  Paulo Pastor Serrão Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 40 00:07:09 00:03:14 00:04:01 00:09:12 00:04:13 00:08:45 00:36:34 00:00:00 00:36:34

44 51  Paulo Sales Caniço Riders Master 40 00:07:07 00:03:13 00:03:51 00:09:34 00:04:22 00:09:00 00:37:07 00:00:00 00:37:07

45 16  Diogo Santos Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente Juniores 00:07:35 00:02:21 00:02:39 00:15:19 00:03:07 00:06:14 00:37:15 00:00:00 00:37:15

46 60  Jaime Afonso Ciclo Madeira C.D. Master 50 00:07:24 00:03:20 00:04:03 00:09:54 00:04:21 00:08:53 00:37:55 00:00:00 00:37:55

47 54  João Pedro Silva Mun. Porto Moniz/ CN Seixal Master 40 00:07:07 00:03:32 00:04:18 00:10:34 00:04:42 00:09:12 00:39:25 00:05:00 00:44:25

48 36  Luis Marques Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center Master 30 00:20:22 00:02:44 00:03:16 00:09:15 00:03:33 00:07:07 00:46:17 00:00:00 00:46:17

49 22  João França Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente Juniores 00:08:12 00:04:02 00:04:31 00:13:00 00:07:15 00:14:47 00:51:47 00:05:00 00:56:47



Pos. Equipa Pontos

1 Ciclo Madeira Clube Desportivo 3

2 Caniço Riders 4

3  C. S. Marítimo / Barreirinha Bar Café 8

4 M. de Porto Moniz/C. N.Seixal 11

5 Carvalheiro Madeira Medical Center 13

6  Valour - ACRD do Rosário/ São Vicente 15

7 CDR Prazeres 17
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